U n I S 6141 ORANGETHORPE AVE. ACCESSORIAL SERVICES & RULES TARIFF | TRIFF UTPA 110-A
BUENA PARK, CA 90620 VISIT UNISCO.COM | QUESTIONS? CALL 800.486.4726
ACCESORIAL DESCRIPTION ITEM CHARGE OR FEE
Advancing Charges 201 5% Of advanced amount, $100.00 Minimum
Amazon Surcharge 246 $75.00 Per shipment
Bills of Lading - Corrections 209 $30.00 Per correction
Blind Shipments 203 $150.00 Per shipment +
C.0.D. Shipments 202 6% Of COD amount, $100.00 Minimum =
California Compliance Surcharge 242 $25.00 per LTL shipment, $50.00 per TL shipment
Consolidations & Distributions 220 60% Off UTPA 500 class rate tariff, $60.00 Absolute minimum
Cubic Capacity Minimum Charge 235 +
Detention With Power 213 $35.00 per 15 minutes after free time, $85.00 Minimum =
Detention Without Power 214 $150.00 Per day after free day
Diversion to Another Carrier (Pickup From Service Center) 215 w:gtg%z:/ﬁlﬁgégg:Zigg?gg/g::sﬁ;df{f;%g?sg/:?igggg.oo Minimum
Length of 8 feet to 12 feet: $185.00;
T o e e e b3 . 70000
Length of 20 feet 1inch and greater: $1,000.00
Exclusive Use 11 30,000 Lbs. at the Class 70 scale, 15M rate for a vehicle; qr
20,000 Ibs. at the Class 70 scale, 15M rate for doubles-trailer
e e e o0 ot St
Extra Labor 117 $120.00 per person per hour, $325.00 per person per day Minimum
Guaranteed Service 206 Spot quote
High Cost and Remote Access Areas Delivery Surcharge 225 See UNIS High Cost List
Homeland Security 240 $45.00 Per shipment
Island Delivery 226 Spot quote
Late Payment Charge 204 15% Of invoice amount, $30.00 Minimum
Liftgate Service 231 $2.00 per CWT or $15.00 per handling unit, $75.00 Minimum
Lineal Foot Application 236 +
Lumper Service Fee 219 20% of total lumper receipt with a minimum of $20.00 per shipment
Notification Prior to Delivery (No Appointment) 207 $30.00 Per shipment
In Bond Freight - United States 238 $4.50 CWT, $125.00 Minimum, $365.00 Maximum *
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ACCESORIAL DESCRIPTION ITEM CHARGE OR FEE
Inspection/Reclassification of Shipment 124 Applicable Pricing + $30.00 Correction Fee
Palletizing, Sorting, and/or Segregating 221 Palletize: $30.00 per pallet | Sort & Seg: $5.00 per CWT, $150.00 Minimum
Pickups or Deliveries: Construction and Utility Sites 229 $150.00 per shipment
Pickups or Deliveries: Exhibition Sites 227 $15.00 cwt, $250.00 Minimum
Pickups or Deliveries: Inside Pickup or Delivery 232 $15.00 cwt, $150.00 Minimum, $1,000.00 Maximum =

Piers/Wharfs: $15.00 per CWT, $250.00 Minimum

Pickups or Deliveries: Pier, Wharf and Container Freight Stations 228 Container Freight Stations: $150.00 per shipment

Pickups or Deliveries: Residential/Non-Commercial 233 $15.00 per CWT, $100.00 Minimum, $600.00 Maximum *
Pickups or Deliveries: Restricted Access Sites (Government

Sites, Military Bases, Airports, Mines, Prisons, Etc.) 230 $150.00 Per shipment
Eirci\‘f‘igf gzgﬁg‘g”eg Saturdays, Sundays, Holidays, 234 $150.00 Per labor hour, $600.00 Minimum
Reconsignment or Diversion 21 $75.00 per shipment + Rates to New Destination
Redelivery 212 $15.00 per CWT, $150.00 Minimum, $1000.00 Maximum =
Relabeling 217 $40.00 per shipment
Return Check Fee 205 $80.00 per returned check
Weighing of Shipment 210 $30.00 per shipment (only applies to reweighs) =
Single Shipments (Exception to NMF 100, ITEM 595) 223 $15.00 per shipment
Storage 218 $9.50 per handling unit per day or $3.00 per CWT per day, $65.00 Min, $250.00 Max
Time Date Critical or Appointment 208 $50.00 Per shipment *

Shipments 0-9,999 pounds: $75.00;
Truck Ordered but not Utilized 243 Shipments 10,000-19,999 pounds: $150.00;

Shipments greater than 20,000 pounds: $250.00

Accessorial Services & Rules Tariff | Triff UTPA 110-A (page 2 of 3) *+ NOTE: Refer to rules tariff for further provisions



Unis

6141 ORANGETHORPE AVE.
BUENA PARK, CA 90620

ACCESSORIAL SERVICES & RULES TARIFF | TRIFF UTPA 110-A
VISIT UNISCO.COM | QUESTIONS? CALL 800.486.4726

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2025, BETWEEN POINTS IN THE UNITED STATES

DETERMINING DENSITY (POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT)

Rectangular, elliptical, or square-shaped articles:

Multiply length x width x height (in inches) of the article and divide by 1,728 cubic
inches ( one cubic foot).

Divide the weight of the article by the ascertained cubic feet.

DETERMINING DENSITY (POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT)

Cylindrical or other than square shaped article:

Square the greatest dimension (diameter) of the article, multiply the result by the
height or length, and divide by 1,728 cubic inches (one cubic foot).

Divide the weight of the article by the ascertained cubic feet.

4 3
e —

185 pounds
19.1 PCF

, 125 pounds 29”
2 7.8 PCF
o

247X247X48"=27,648+1,728=16 cubic feet

24”X24X29”=16,704+1,728=9.7 cubic feet
125 pounds+16 cubic feet=7.8 PCF

185 pounds+9.7 cubic feet=19.1 PCF

48"X12"X48"= 27,648+1,728=16 cubic feet

73"
P

o

565
pounds Y 20"
35.3 PCF 35 =

=

35”X35"X73"=89,425+1,728=51.8 cubic feet

565 pounds+16 cubic feet+35.3 PCF 1,025 pounds+51.8 cubic feet=19.8 PCF
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